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Option 1

Renovation of the existing 1,220 sqgft

Renovating the existing 1,220 sqft home at 2502 Park View proves to be the least feasible option. The
amount of work necessary to bring the small home up to current code — as discussed in our engineer'’s

letter — Is not feasible. It would be a catastrophic [0S to our company at $-218,000 (loss).
Option 2

Renovation + 600 sgft addition
1,820 saft Total

If the Commission continued in the path of making 2502 Park View a historic landmark, we would face a
similar outcome. The maximum allowable addition would be a 600 sqft to the structure. Code 25-11-213
I'1 A: Construction of a one story ground-floor addition or outbuilding with no more than 600 square
feet of gross floor area. While this would increase the sale price to a maximum market value of
$825,000, we would still be at a $-194,000 (l0ss). It is not feasible or reasonable for the commission
to require us to take such a loss.




Option 3

Full Demo
3,500 saft New Construction

We bought this property with the intention of bringing out the absolute best of the mid century modern
aesthetic to match the neighborhood and previous structure on the lot. Please see proposed plans on
the last page. This will extend the life of this mid century modern aesthetic in the neighborhood 50-75

years,

- Cedar and Oak Team
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1601 Woodrock

Round Rock, Texas 78081
(512) 255-2589
www.Repair-Expert.com
Email: RepairXpri@aol.com

July 18, 2020

Mr. Barry Williamson
Cedar and QOak Homes
Austin, Texas

RE:  Our Task 20-095
Opinions regarding structural modification

2502 Parkview
Austin, Texas

Dear Mr. Williamson: ‘
) L
A site visit to the above listed fésidence Wéé"_‘gerformed on July 17,
2020, to make visual obsewafio\ng._and' to collect'measurement data to
formulate opinions on the expebfét?qns and costs for making proposed
modifications to this fqii:p'd-a'fion.,.a_n\d the framing of the superstructure.

It is my undé"rg"gandiﬁg";:‘.‘.that part of the work you are proposing to
perform, includes "repairs,i-fb the plumbing system that will require
cutting ot‘10.\‘tq.,\15% of the total interior floor space to replace the cast

,Vi‘roh pipi'nﬁ,-.\ pi’ué:ging and routing water lines, hot water heater
"'-félqcation, and renovation of both the bathroom and kitchen fixtures.

Secondly ,as'/ part of the proposed work, you asked us to look at is
what it \Aféuld take structurally to implement your proposed HVAC work
specifically ductwork sizes required to address the inefficiency of the
insufficient insulation in the spaces above the sheetrock ceilings of the

three bedrooms and the Living/Dining/Kitchen area.

This terrazzo covered floor system contains at least two cracks
that extend to the centerline of the building. Because of the unknown
strengths and geometric configuration of the slab, and your estimated

proposed floor penetrations for plumbing rerouting totaling 10% of

Consulting Forensic Engineers
Texas Board of PE Firm 799




Opinions on Repair to the house at July 18, 2020
2502 Parkview Task Order: 2020-095

Austin, Texas

overall floor area (however, if you consider that most of the work is in mostly contained in
one quadrant, the estimated concrete penetrations is closer to 40% of the quadrant area
using your estimated trenching needs) the penetrations could have a higher impact on the
future integrity of the foundation to resist loads depending on what is the actual foundation
geometry. This will require digging a test pit and taking measurements to reverse engineer

and utilizing metal scans on the floor to obtain reinforcement placement patterns.

The second area you are concerned with is related to the roof system which appears to
have a pitch that is well below 3::12 and visually looks more like 1.5 to 2:12 pitch. Based on
your preliminary estimated size for duct work that you are. proposing to handle the
uninsulated shallow roofs, there is insufficient height in the center areas of the roof above
the mechanical closet to accommodate the structural framing members and the larger ducts.
In other words, based on non-destructive measurements, it is highly probable that | cani
match the same strength of the current structural:member by repair after cuts are made to
accommodate the proposed duct work sizes, there ishiltl sufficient room to accommodate a
safe solution to repair the cut structural members. We ‘can get more accurate information
once exposed, but | do not wish to raise your level of expéctations too high. For the given
duct sizes, you may have to consider sOme type .of modification of the existing roof system
in the area(s) where you wish4o install the duct'work. | am happy to help you design a roof

modification after we get final mechanical plans.

Lastly, it has been'my experiéripe with the older City of Austin projects, that they have in
the past wanted the 's’c‘fucture. électrical, mechanical, plumbing, and/or fire protection
systems to be brought up to cfur’rent Safety Codes if they are modified, which is what you are
proposing to do with all of the above systems except the fire protection, which the City may
enforce as secondary to the above systems. Additionally, | would be remised if | did not
mention that some of this proposed structural or MEP work may be in areas where asbestos
may or may not be encapsulated based on the age of the home. Asbestos testing and the

abatement of asbestos is work beyond the scope of services; my company currently offers.

Once | have your final MEP plans, | can perform some testing and see if | can refine the
scope of work. At this time, you should expect and budget that there is more work required
than what is visible at this time.

© 2020 Parker Engineering LLC Page 2 of 3 Consulting Forensic Engineers
All Rights Reserved Texas Board of PE Firm 799




July 18, 2020

Opinions on Repair to the house at
Task Order: 2020-095

2502 Parkview
Austin, Texas

Thank you for contacting us to perform this work.

Respectfully submitted by
Parker Engineering, LLC,

Homer W. Parker Jr., PE
Senior Engineer and Consultant

g
X

,(}3, S

© 2020 Parker Engineering LLC
All Rights Reserved
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Practical Plumbing
RMP License 38639
611 N Tumbleweed Trl
Austin, TX 78733
512.748.5698

July 13, 2020

Thomas Robertson
TCC Builders

702 Crystal Creek
Austin, TX 78738

RE: Plumbing Investigation
2502 Parkview
Austin, Texas

Thomas:

Plumbing investigation details for subject property are as follows:

Drains :

Testing and visual inspection determined drain lines are cast iron under siab. Main four inch cast iron drain is
rusted through. Drain flow level is deteriorated and water is draining underneath structure. Combination drain
fittings in main bath area are no longer viable. Drain lines in kitchen and laundry areas have been replaced with
PVC pipe and fittings and are not installed to City code. Existing drains are not terminated correctly and are
draining underneath structure.

CONCLUSION: AH DWV systems underneath structure require total replacement. Replacement would require
removal of concrete, new trenching and back filling.

Water System ;

Existing water system is galvanized steel pipe under slab. Water system is visibly leaking and testing revealed
active ieaks. Existing water heater installed in outside storage should be removed.

CONCLUSION : All existing water system piping should be removed and new piping installed per City code. Existing
water heater should be removed. Removal and replacement of piping and water heater would reguire removal of
concrete, trenching and back fill. Water heater would be installed in attic. Attic spacing is limited and ceilings
would need to be removed,

Fuel Lines:

Gas line is steel pipe, Air test indicates leak.

CONCLUSION: Gas lines should be repaired, replaced and brought to City code.
Respectfully,

Reli5ack-

Robert Brock




O

otion 1

Renovation of Existing 1,220 sqft

BUDGET - ESTIMATED
2502 Park View

Div 00 - Ask my PM

Div 01 - General Conditions

Div 02 - Site Development

Div 03 - Concrete

Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco

Div 05 - Metals

Div 06 - Woods and Plastics

Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture
Div 08 - Doors and Windows

Div 09 - Finishes

Div 10 - Specialties

Div 11 - Equipment

Div 12 - Furnishings

Div 13 - Special Construction

Div 14 - Conveying Systems

Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing

Div 16 - Electrical

S

8 47,102.00
S 4,575.00
S 12,700.00
S 3,000.00
5

S 42,590.00
$ 11,280.00
S 18,200.00
5 31,400.00
3 2,625.00
) 9,600.00
S

s 10,370.00
S

S 27,080.00
S 12,000.00

TOTAL $ 232,522.00

List Price
Sale Price

Straight Renovation - 1,220 Sqft

(ev [nformation

Market Analysis

Quick Statistics (4 Listings Total )

Min
$470,000
$610,000

$650,000
$642,000

DESCRIPTION VALUE SQFT  PRICE/SQFT
Square Footage 1,220
Purchase Price § 590,000 1,220 § 48361
Renovation Costs 232522 120 § 19059
Max Sale Price 5 650,000 1,220 § 53279
Completion Time 6 Months
Closing Cost Percentage 7%
Overall Desl I
DESCRIPTION PRICE SQFT  PRICE/SQFT
Potential Sale Price § 65000000 1,220 S 53279
Closing/Holding Costs § 4550000 1220 § 3730
Cash at Close $ 60450000 1220 § 49549
Total Purchase Price $ 500,00000 1220 § 48361
Total Renovation § 23252200 1,220 § 19059
Total Capital Spent § 82252200 1,220 § 67420
Net Profit § (218022.00) 1220 S (178.71)
Overall Project Return -26.507%
Average Median
$586,200 $612,400
$625,333 $624,000




BUDGET - ESTIMATED
2502 Park View

Div 00 - Ask my P S

Div 01 - General Conditions S 47,102.00
Div 02 - Site Development S 4,575.00
Div 03 - Concrete S 12,700.00
Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco S 3,000.00
Div 05 - Metals S -
Div 06 - Woods and Plastics S 42,590.00
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture S 11,280.00
Div 08 - Doors and Windows S 18,200.00
Div 09 - Finishes S 31,400.00
Div 10 - Specialties S 2,625.00
Div 11 - Equipment S 9,600.00
Div 12 - Furnishings s

Div 13 - Special Construction S 10,370.00
Div 14 - Conveying Systems S

Div 15 - Mechanical {HVAC) & Plumbing S 27,080.00
Div 16 - Electrical S 12,000.00

TOTAL $§ 232,522.00



Budget Estimate
2502 Park View, Austin, Texas

Account Totaks SubTotals
Units Unit Cost
Div 00 - Ask my PM % -
Div {1 » General Conditions g 47,162.00
1.01 - Pigject Managament & 6,03000 $ -
1,011 - Estimating $ 2,010.00 $ -
1.01.2 - Suparvision s 4,020.00 § -
1.02- Design ) -
1.021 - Architsetural 5 9,112.00 % -
1.02.2 - Engineating 3 438500 & -
1.023 - Iederior design LS 3,350.00 $ -
1.024 - Survey 35 1,94380 § -
1,026 - Printing and graphics b4 40200 § -
1.03 - Parmits and lnspections % 468000 § -
4.04 - Tempacary Facilties $ 580.00 § -
1.05 - Feaporary Utities ] 96000 $§ -
.06 - Oay Labor $ 335000 S -
1,07 - Smadl Toal/Equipmant Rental 3 70000 & -
1,08 - Vehicte sxpenses, fush misage, et 5 600.00 $ -
1.03 - Teash Haud 3 3,800.00 % -
1.10 - Site maintenarice $ 900.00 3§ -
1,11 - Final Clean $ 30000 % -
1,12 - Staging & .8 _
$ -
Div 02 - Site Development $ 4,575,00
2.% - Erasion Contrel S 500.00 § -
2.2 - Excavation srd Dl Work 5 335.00 § -
23 - Cotrol Faghwres § - 8 -
2.4 - Sita Utfities 5 74000 § -
25 - Demo and lot cleating 5 - 8 -
26 - Landscaping 3 300000 § -
5 -
Div 03 - Concrete $ 12,700.00
3.1 - Flat Wark $ 4,000.00 5 - New exterior side walks 2and BVAC pad
3.2 - Concret Slab 5 8,000.00 $ - Concrete demo and re-pour
233- Commen Avea $ - 5 -
3.4 - Foundation repait {levaling of Capping) 3 2,700.00 3 - reinforcing at plumbing cuts
Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco 3 3,000.00
4.1 - Masenry (lmp sun} ) 3.00000 $ - Fire place and misc. brick work
4.1.1 - Masonry {materiats) 8 - % -
4.1.2 - Masonry {lsbor) & - 8 -
52 Stucca ump sum) 5 $ -
4,2.1 - Blueea (matesials) & - 5 -
422 Stussa tinbor) $ - 5 -
$ - 8 B
Dlv 05 - Metals $ -
5.1 - Structurals Steet (LAM) $ - 8 -
5.2 - Rafings and Guards 5 - 5 -
5.3 - Light Gaga betal Framing {L&M) § - % -
s -
Div 06 - Woodts and Plastics $ 42,590,00
B.1 - Raugh CarpentryfFraming
6.1.1 - Rough Carpentry/F raming matetials $ 170.00 Re-frame roof and walls for insulation and HYAC Installation
£.1.2 - Rough GarpentryfFraming Labor $ 41,400.00
6.2 - Cabinets and Countartops $ - % -
6211 - Cabinet materiats 5 11,40000 % -
6.2.1.2- Cabinets izbor $ 335000 § -
6.2.2 - Counter tops labor and nuateriais 5 570000 $ -
&4 - Plastic Laminates 5 - 8 -
&5 - Finish Carpentiy {Lump Sum} 3 - % -
5.1 - Finish Carpentry (Matetisls) E 440000 $§ -
652 - Finish Garpantry (Laba) S 530000 & -
instattation 3 87000 § -
5 -
Dlv 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Molsture § 11,280.00
7.1 - Rosling s 5,280.00 New roof
7.2 Insutslion ] 6,000.00 Foarn insufation
7.3- Walerpioofing $ - § B
5 -
Div 08 - Boors and Windows. b1 18,200.00
81 Doors $ - % -
8.1.1 - Interior Doots 5 5,200.00
8.1.2- Extetior Doois 3 5,000.00
8.2 Windows $ £,000.0¢ i
5 .

8.3 Garage Daais




Div 09 - Finishes 5 31,400.00
9,1 Drywal 5 6,000.00
2. Paint 5 6,000.00
9.4~ Flooring
9.4.1 - Wood Floaring
9.4.1.1 - materiat k] 6,400.00
9.4.1.2- iabor % -
9.4.2- Garpat
9.4.2.1 - Carpal materials L3 -
9.422- Carpel Labx $ -
84.3-Tie
943.1- Tie Motetials $ 5,700.00
9.4.32. Tiiz Labar $ 5,300.00
94 4- Concretz finished or Omers $ - 8 -
$ - % -
Div 10 - Specialties $ 2,625.00
10.1 - Door handeare $ 215.00
102 - Cabinat hardware $ 100.00
10.3- Rest room hardware & 110.00
104 - Glassviat/ Mirraes $ 2,200.00 Shower doors
$ -
Div 1 - Equipment $ 9,600.00
Div 11 - Equipment. 11.1 - Apgliances 3 9,600.00 Tri Supply
Div 11 - Equy 132 1 5 -
$ -
Div 12 - Furnishiings $ -
$ -
Div 13 - Special Construction $ 10,370.00
Div 13 - Spacial Construction:13.1 - Pergola 3 4,700.00 Back porch cover
Oiv 13 - Special Construction:13.2 - Pools and £pas 3 -
Oiv 13 - Bpecial Congtruction:133 - Fence 3 5,400.00 perimeter fancing
Div 13 - Special Conztruction:13.4 - Mal Receplacles $ 270.00 mall box
3 -
Div t4 - Conveying Systems $ - 8 -
3 -
Div 15 - Mechanlcal {HVAC} & Plumbing $ 27,080.00
15.1 - Plumbing (lump sum) E] 16,280.00 New plumbing system throughout; water heater instaf! to old HVAC closet
15.1.1 - Phumbing matérials $ - 8 -
15.1.2 - Plumbing lebac $ - § -
15.1.3- Tap Fees 8 - $ -
15.2 - HVAG {fump sum) $  10,80C.00 New HVAC systam, horfzontal attic unit
1521 - HVAC Matsrials $ - 5 -
15.2.2 - HVAC [3bor $ - 8 -
$ - 8 -
Div 16 - Electrical § 42,000.00
16.1 - Electrical {lumg sum} $ 12,000.00 New service; all new wiring and fixturas
16.2 - Electrical materials $ - 8 -
16 3- Efectrica! fabor K - 8 -
E -8 -

TOTAL COST TO RENOVATE $§ 232,522.00
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Option 2

Renovation + 600 Saft Addition

BUDGET - ESTIMATED
2502 Park View

Div 00 - Ask my PM

Div 01 - General Conditions
Div 02 - Site Development
Div 03 - Concrete

Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco
Div 05 - Metals

Div 06 - Woods and Plastics
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture
Div 08 - Doors and Windows
Div 09 - Finishes

Div 10 - Specialties

Div 11 - Equipment

Div 12 - Furnishings

Div 13 - Special Construction

Div 14 - Conveying Systems

1820 Sqft total

Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing 5

Div 16 - Electrical

List Price
Sale Price

Renovation and Addition - 1,820 Sqft
- Key Informatian l
DESCRIPTION VALUE SQFT  PRICE/SQFT
S Square Footage 1,220
12050 Addition Sqft 600
4,500.00 Purchase Price § 590,000 1,820 & 324.18
Renovation Costs § 371356 1,820 S 204.04
pes— Max Sale Price § 825000 1,820 $ 45330
Completion Time 12 Months
16,780.00 .
Closing Cost Percentage 1%
27,285.00
47,100.00 Ouerall Deal |
3,840.00 DESCRIPTION PRICE SQFT  PRICE/SQFT
14,300.00 Potential Sale Price $ 825,000.00 1,820 S 45330
Closing/Holding Costs § 5775000 1,820 5  31.73
Cash at Close $ 76725000 1,820 $ 42157
15,400.00
Total Purchase Price $ 590,00000 1,820 S 32418
40,300.00 Total Renovation $ 371,35550 1,820 & 204.04
$ 17,800.00 Total Capital Spent $ 961,355.50 1,820 S 52822
TOTAL $ 371,355.50 Net Profit $ (194,205.50) 1,820 S§ (106.65)
Overall Project Return -20.191%
Market Analysis
Quick Statistics ( 3 Listings Total )
Min Max Average Median
$715,000 $799,995 $771,648 $799,950
$737,000 $825,000 $789,000 $805,000




BUDGET - ESTIMATED
2502 Park View

Div 00 - Ask my PM g -
Div 01 - General Conditions ) 70,250.00
Div 02 - Site Development S 5,350.00
Div 03 - Concrete S 18,790.50
Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco S 4,500.00
Div 05 - Metals S -
Div 06 - Woods and Plastics § 89,660.00
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture S 16,780.00
Div 08 - Doors and Windows S 27,285.00
Div 09 - Finishes s 47,100.00
Div 10 - Specialties S 3,840.00
Div 11 - Equipment S 14,300.00
Div 12 - Furnishings S

Div 13 - Special Construction S 15,400.00
Div 14 - Conveying Systems $ -
Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing S 40,300.00
Div 16 - Electrical ) 17,800.00

TOTAL $§ 371,355.50



Budget Estimate
2502 Park View, Austin, Texas

Account Totals

Units
Div 00 - Ask my PM

Div 61 - General Gonditions $ 70,250.00

1.01 - Preject Management
1.01.1 - Eslimating
1.04.2 - Supenvislon
1.02 - Dasign
1.82.1 - Arciitectural
1.02.2- Enginceding
1.02.3 - intarkar design
1.02.4 - Sunvey
1.82.5 - Printing and graphics
1.03 - Permits and Inspections
.84 - Temparary Facillles
1.05 - Temparary Uitios
1.08 - Day Labor
1.07 - Sma TosisiEquipmint Rental
104 - Vehicte eupenses, fuel, mileaga, st
1.09 - Trash Haul
1.10 - Site maintenance:
T.1t - Final Clean
1,12 - Staging

Div 02 - Site Development H 5,350,060
2.1 - Eresion Conlrel

22 - Excavation and Dirt Wotk

2.3 - Control Faatures

2.4 - Sita Utiitias

25 - Dema and fot ciearing

2.6 - Landscaping

Div 93 - Concrete $ $8,780.50
3.1 - Flat Work

3.2- Gencrete Slab

3.3 - Commian Atea

3.4 - Faundatlon repait (levelng or Capping)

Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco $ 4,500.00

0.1 ~Masonry flump sumy
4.1.1 - Masonry {materials)
4,1.2- Masonry {labac)
42 - Stucco tump semy
4.2.1 - Stuczo (materials)
4.2.2- Shueco {labar)

Div 05 - Metals 13 -
5.1 - Stnsctwrals Steef (LEM)
5.2 Rallings and Geards
5.3 - Lighl Gage Matal Framing (LERY

Div 66 - Woods and Plastics $ §9,660,00
6.1 - Rough CarpentryFraming

malerials

6.1.2 - Rough CarpentiyiFranming Labor
62 - Cabinets and Countertogs

6.21.1 - Cabinel materizls

6.2.1.2- Cabinats babot

&2 2- Gounter tops labor and materials
8.4~ Plastic Lannates
£5- Finish Carpentry {Lump Sum)

6.5.1 - Finlsh Carpenry (Malerials)

6.5.2 - Finish Capentry (Lebos)

instatation

Div 07 - Raofing, Thermal and Moisture 5 16,780.00

7.4 - Raofing
7.2 - Insutstion
7.3 - Walerproofing

Biv 08 - Doors and Windows § 27,285.00

B.f - Doois
B.1.1 - Intericy Doavs
8.1.2- Exterior Baors
82 - Windons
8.3 Garags bows

Div 09 - Finishes -3 47,100.00

9.1 Drywall
92- Paint

WD DA DD BB DD @ i @ G BN WD N DD @ 4s W LR I

W B

LR B

SubTotals

8,000.00
3,000.60
$,000.00

13,600.00
6,500.00
5,000.00
2,990.00

§60.00
7,000.00
860.00
1,440.60
5,000.0¢
1,000.00
500.00
5,700.00
1,300.00
450.00

756.00
500.00

1,100.00

3,000,600

6,006.00
8,800.00

3,990.50

4,500.00

26,450.00
16,980.00
17,000.00
5,000.00
8.500.00

,520.00
7,900.00
1,300.00

7,880.00
8,900.00

7,785.00
7,500.00
12,000,00

2,000.00
9,000.00

DRBADDWLBDN DB NP DWW S

LR R

L Y

W A DR

W DRSO DA DN

Unit Cost

Mew exterior side walks and HVAC pad
Concrete demo and re-pour

reinforcing at plumbing cuts

Fire place and misc. brick work

Re-frame roof and walls for insulation and HYAC installation

New roof
Foam insulation




9.4 - Flaoring
9.4.5 - Wood Flosing
9.4.1.1 - material
5412 bt
9.42-Carpat
9421 - Campet matedals
9422 Carpel Labor
943-Tike
2.43.1 - Te Malerials
9.4.3.2. The Lator
4.4 - Conarete finished of Others

Div 10 - Specialties $ 3,840.00
19,1 - Door hardwara
102 - Cabine! hardware
10.3 - Rest roam hardware
10.4 - Glass vral f Kircors

Div 11 - Equipment 5 14,300.00
[k 1 - Equipment:11.1 - Apgiances
O t1 - Equipment 11 2+ Genstators ! Campressors

Div 12 - Furaishings s .

Div 13 - Spaciai Construction $ 5,400,00
Div 13 - Spacial Construclian 13,1 - Pergota
Div 13 - Special Construction 12.2 - Pacls and spas.
Dir 13 - Specist Conslruchion 13,3 - Fence
D7 13 - Speclal Construction:13.4 - Mad Receptacies

Div 14 - Conveying Systems $ -

Oiv 15 - Mechanical (HVAG) & Plumbing $ 40,300.00
15.1 - Plunsbing (umg sum)
15.1.1% - Plumbing materizls.
15.1.2 - Plumbing Laber
15.1.3 - Tap Fees
15 2 - HVAC {fump sum)
1521 - HVAC Mateilsls
1522 - HVAG labor

Div 16 - Electrical $ 17,500.00
16.1 - Electrical (ump sum)
16.2- Electrical materisls
163~ Efzetrical labos

TOTAL COST TO RENOVATE 8 371,355.50

WW B

@0 s

@ th 0 WD

R BRI R

oW

L R T R R

@

9,600.00

8,600.00
7,900.00

320.00
160.00
160.00
3,200.00

14,300.00

7,000.00
8.006.00
400.00

24,300.00

16,000.00

17,800.00

0

DD

< n

Shower doors

Tri Supply

Back porch cover

petimeter fencing
mail box

New plumbing system throughoul; water heater install to old HVAC closet

New BVAC system, horizontal attic unit

New service; all new wiring and fixtures
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Option 3
Full Demo 3,500 saft New Construction

BUDGET - ESTIMATED
2502 Park View

N . Proposed New Build
Div 01 - General Conditions s 104,900.00 es |
Key information
Div 02 - Site Development S 24,600.00 Purchase Price 5 540.000.00
Div 03 - Concrete 3 44,500.00 Site Prep S 20,000.00 Total Sqft Price/Sqft
N & o000.00  |Total Build Cost $ 68523800 3500 § 19578
i 05 - Metals . _ MaxlSale Price § 1,800,000.00 3500 $ 514.29
Closing Cost Percentage 1%
Div 06 - Woods and Plastics s 173,550.00 Completion Time 15 Months
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture 1 28,900.00
Div 08 - Doors and Windows 8§ 62,500.00 OverallDeal I
Div 09 - Finishes s g5 DESCRIPTION PRICE SQFT PRICE/SQFT
_ . Sale Price $ 1,800,000.00 3,500 § 514.29
o i e s S Less Closing/Prop Tax/Insurance $  (126,000.00) 3,500 §  (36.00)
Div 11 - Equipment $ 20,830.00 Cash at Close S 1,674,000.00 3500 & 478.29
Div 12 - Furnishings 3
Div 13 - Special Construction 5 22,050.00 Purchase Price 3 (590,000.00) 3500 5 (168.57)
i House Demo $  (2000000) 3500 §  (5.71)
Giv- 14~ Comeying Systams $ - Build Cost $  (685238.00) 3500 $ (195.78)
Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing 3 62,703.00 Total Capital Spent $ (1,295,238.00) 3,500 $ [370.07)
Div 16 - Electrical b1 29,500.00
Net Profit §  378,762.00 3,500 & 108.22
TOTAL § 685,238.00 Overall Project Return 29.243%
Listings as of 07/20/2020 al 2:33PM Market Analysis Summary

Quick Statistics ( 10 Listings Total )

Min Max Average Median
List Price $1,249,000 $1,750,000 $1,376,351 §1,312.500

Sale Price $1,300,000 $1,807,000 $1,421,164 $1,365,657




BUDGET - ESTIMATED
2502 Park View

Div 00 - Ask my PM S -
Div 01 - General Conditions S 104,900.00
Div 02 - Site Development S 24,600.00
Div 03 - Concrete S 44,500.00
Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco S 9,000.00
Div 05 - Metals S

Div 06 - Woods and Plastics S 173,550.00
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture S 28,900.00
Div 08 - Doors and Windows S 62,500.00
Div 09 - Finishes 5 95,455.00
Div 10 - Specialties S 6,750.00
Div 11 - Equipment S 20,830.00
Div 12 - Furnishings $ -
Div 13 - Special Construction S 22,050.00
Div 14 - Conveying Systems 5 -
Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing S 62,703.00
Div 16 - Electrical S 29,500.00

TOTAL $ 685,238.00



Budget Estimate
2502 Pork View, Austin, Texas

Account
Units

Div 90 - Ask my PM

Oiv 01 - General Condidons
101 - Projedt Macagernart

S0 4= Faeratng

tot2-8

192 -Basign

103 Pamrts and 1

104 Temperary P
165 - Torprarg Listsias

104 D2y Labos

107 - Smat Tecke S 4 tRe;
109 -V
108 - Trash Haxl

Eennes, bl misrss e

118 St ravionace
13T-FeCan
t11-Emazmg

Div 02 - Site Developmiant
21 - Brosian Contel
22 Earante a1 DA vich
23-ComutReanses
24,54 ks
25 -Demoad Kearry
26 -Landszmera

Div 03 - Concerete
21-Flatiied
32T ST
33-Commen brey

34— Fowndsion regat fieostg of Cagse sph

Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco
4 1+ Baserag Qo som)
213 praseery tmatare'sy
412- Mazoesy (ke
42 St farep £
FELp-e
42 2-Stcon fabey

2154

Div B5 - Metals
5 1. Sctaes SuR AV
5 2. Retrgeand Gt
53 Lt Baga batl Framing LERY

Div 06 - Woods and Plastics
€ 1 - Rough Carpar 2y Fram 53
mrzras
Laks
£ 2. Cobms and o 2240008
8211 Cabiratmateests
6212- Cobinestakor

£ Fasatamran
5. Firizh Caipaety R Sam]
(rteaey
557 - Firsh Caperty Lated
harduary erstataten

Div 07 - Roofing, Therma! and Moisture
7.0 -Rostog

Uiv 08 - Doors and Windows
Bi.Coars
& 7.1 - bepfor oo
512 B ooy
LERT
£3-Gage Daus

By 05 - Finishes

o1 Diyiet
87.Fort
B €-Ficrrg
941 Weed P
- labar
47 Cagat
mameas
Lsber
43T
atenas
L
e

Div 10 - Speclailies
201- Der hardurs's
102~ Estinat hardrant
103 Restroom bashiare
10 4= Glasswal Ao

Dlv 1 - Equipment
D11 Bt 151+ A

Corprassen

Dy 12 - Fernishings

$

&

$

3

-

$

Tolzls

104,500.00

24,600.00

4450000

9,000.5¢

173,650.00

28,800,00

£2,500,00

95,455.00

6,750.00

20,830.00

e

L T T R T e

P R » s P R e

» e

N e e e

MM G v P “» e

e e

SubTotals

13,000.00
#,000.00
8.000.00

2950000
9,500.00
5,000.00
290000
1,000.00

13.000.00
120000
2,000.00
5.000.00
1.000.00
$,200.00
7.500.00
1.500.00
1,600.00

1,300.00
1.800.00

1,500.00

20,000.00

6,000.00
3850000

56,000.00
31,180.00
44,600.00
720000
1240000
9.400.00
11,500.00
1.200.00

15,900.63
13.000.00

1280000
14,000.00
35,000.00

18,500.00
24,3%0.00

18,375.00
7.000.00

.

13,750.00
12,600.00

1,000.00

60000
4,650.00

2082000

A AU P GO AP R S AN R AR D th A U0 A

@ i tn o e

AR AN N A

A s e

wan

Unlt Cost

New esterior sida waths and HVAC pad
Hew slab

Fire place and mlse. bk work

Hew roof
Foam insulation

Shawer doars

Tisupply



Div 13 - Speclal Canstraction
D 13+ Spesal Geeictin 131 Pengeta
skas
B+ Epanl Conpmeton 13 3-Ferga
Recermoizs

DIv 14 - Conveying Systems

Div 15 - Mechanical (HYAC) % Plumbleg
181 -Toumterg (v s
1511 Farbrgmaisrios
151 2-Prmain ik
13 TapFess
157 - HVAG fm
1525 - HUACH
152 2. UG ben

T

¥

Div 18 - Eletirical
b 8 - Elestrcsl (TR 5o
162+ Bachizslma
193-

o

al Later

TOTAL COST 70 Build New

13

B

3

22,850.00

62,703.00

29,600,00

685,238,00
3500

19578

PR RV R

I W tn 0 s » e

LRV R

o

“An in

w

Dack porch caver

perimatar fanclog
mail box

New plumbing system thraoghaut; water hieater lnstallzo old HVAC ctoset

Herwt HVAC system, hotizontal arricunn

Rew seavice; all newe whing and fistuses
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